<'RRino

KA3KR
KammRack

Instruclions

CITY CRASH (v)

KA3KR_b rhinoproducts.co.uk



KA3KR:
VW Caddy, 2010~

Max

N
C04 x 6
*optional upgrade*

KammRack

W\
g

Wil
\\‘\\‘\\\

sl

il
S
|

\\

—D__> —
TNl
\‘,,\"\\‘__‘

= 5

SA397U x 3[_| SA398U x 3|

PS519 x 1 [ | PS520 x 1 [ ]
EXT15-02x2 [ | SA436x1[ |

KA3KR b



Fitting Kit

=4 ")
=3
(=3
o
=

PS176 x 4 [_| PS023 x 6 [ | FTO1x1[ | FNO85x 14 [ |

O &

FW002 (M8) x 6 [ |FW009 (M8) x6 [ | PS260 (M8 x6  FTO5x 1[ |

Fso59 [ |
(M8 x 25) x 14

Fsoe2[ |
(M8 x 25) x 2

= FS081 [ |
= (M8 x 50) x 4

KA3KR_b 3



-
Y
A

VP22l
\=
52
N

SA398U

SA398U

SA397U

PS176

il

[\

2N

AL

S

KA3KR b



M8 x 25mm
= PS023

M8 x 50mm
PS176

KA3KR_b



K608- Caddy 2010- L1, H1, Twin Doors

s o
mmm 100kg a ‘ -’
+ . pax e a1 B {
o o
25kg/56lbs - 4405mm -

265mm
K609- Caddy 2010-2015- L1, H1, Tailgate
@ - 100kg _ 1L33 W
* - Max C%mm @.J L @L
25'(9/ 56lbs s 4405mm -

KA3KR b



K609- Caddy 2015- L1, H1, Tailgate

A C
v = -

@t B

KA3KR_b



Lo FNO85

8 KA3KR b



KA3KR_b



31.

CLICK!

® | 27-

CLICK!

26.

_

28.

IR\
R\

\

e

=
\\ll\.\\./u) ,
= [\ A
TITIg =4

| _?&;__.\»_.ni»_.s_:_

\ / éﬂ“

\\

\ |\
\\\ /

/ /

\

\ \
|\ /
\\\
\ \
\ \

30.

10



32.
A

77 2010-2015
ol

30mm MAX

O =y — \

=37\
@ 1—“, .‘L’§ \

I 2010-

KA3KR_b 11



A\
\UK+44(0) 151 319 2031 [@] rhinoproducts.co.uk <] saleserhinoproducts.co.uk

38.

39.

1 2 Manuf ed by Rhino Prod Ltd in the United Kingdom. KA3KR_b

Rhino Products Ltd, Rhino House, Deans Road, Ellesmere Port, CH65 4DR.



